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TUESDAY, 23 AUGUST, 1955
TREASURY NOTICE UNDER THE EXCHANGE

CONTROL ACT, 1947.
The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's

Treasury hereby give notice that the following foreign
currencies are designated by the Treasury under
Section 2 of the Exchange Control Act, 1947, as
foreign currencies to which (the said Section applies.

Belgian francs
Canadian .dollars
Congolese francs
Kroner of Denmark and the Faroe Islands
Deutschemarks
Francs of the following territories, viz.:—

Metropolitan France (including Corsica)
The Principality of Monaco
The Saar Territory
The French Overseas Departments (Algeria,

Guadeloupe Martinique, French Guiana, Reunion)
The Protectorates of Morocco and Tunisia
French West Africa
French (Equatorial Africa
The French Trust Territories of Cameroon and

Togo
Madagascar and its 'dependencies
Comoro Islands
St. Pierre and Miquelon
New Caledonia and its dependencies
French Establishments in Oceania
Condominium of the New Hebrides

Francs of the French Somali Coast (Djibouti
francs) .

Indo-Chinese piastres
Italian Ike
Luxembourg francs
Guilders of the Netherlands, Surinam and the

Netherlands Antilles
Norwegian kroner
Panamanian: dollars
Philippine pesos
Pondicherry rupees
Portuguese escudos
Swedish kroner
Swiss francs
United States dollars -
The present Notice supersedes all previous Notices

issued by the Treasury concerning specified currencies.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925
GUARANTEED 4£ PER CENT. BONDS

NOTICE TO BONDHOLDERS OF NUMBERS OF THE
BONDS DRAWN FOR PAYMENT ON THE

IST NOVEMBER, 1955
The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's

Treasury hereby give notice that in accordance
with the provisions of the Northern Ireland
Land Act, 1925 (15 and 16 Geo. V., c. 34) and
of the Northern Ireland Land (Finance) Rules,
1926, made thereunder the within-mentioned

Bonds amounting to £61,605 say, sixty-one
thousand six hundred and five pounds, were
this day drawn for payment.

The Bonds will be paid off at par on or after
the 1st November, 1955, at the Bank of England,
London, unless registered in the Books of the
Bank of Ireland, Belfast, in which case the
Bonds will be redeemed at the Bank of Ireland,
Belfast. Interest on the Bonds will cease from
1st November, 1955.

N.B.—Bonds, accompanied by a request
signed by all the Registered Holders for trans-
mission of the Warrant for the Redemption
money, must be presented at the Chief Account-
ant's Office, Bank of England, Threadneedle
Street, E.C.2, unless registered in the Books of
the Bank of Ireland, Belfast, in which case the
Bonds must be presented at the Bank of Ireland,
Belfast.

£5 BONDS
171
208
812
908
942
964

1,089
1,118
1,186
1,235
1,256
1,333
1,510
1,759
2,163
2,262
2,341
2,424
2,431
2,577
2,662
2,672
2,736
3,030
3,064
3,083
3,109
3,318
3,345
3,452
3,747

3,777
4,121
4,640
4,896
4,950
5,199
5,231
5,237
5,240
5,525
5,548
5,757
5,905
5,965
6,296
6,410
6,491
6,778
6,782
7,081
7,103
7,187
7,200
7,250
7,286
7,344
7,703
7,756
7,922
8,000
8,099

8,516
8,613
8,625
8,679
8,680
8,825
8,830
8,843
9,051
9,124
9,144
9,150
9,235
9,237
9,380
9,445
9,480
9,824
9,902
9,969
10,244
10,331
10,589
10,643
10,647
10,754
10,783
10,797
10,958
11,079
11,083

11,164
11,395
11,433
11,588
11,642
11,960
11,964
12,004
12,050
12,198
12,226
12,332
12,487
12,653
12,659
12,697
12,849
12,858
12,954
13,000
13,275
13,357
13,373
13,618
13,895
14,021
14,111
14,166
14,381
14,391
14,398


