

The Lo jazette

Bublished by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

For Table of Contents see last page

TUESDAY, 23 AUGUST, 1955

TREASURY NOTICE UNDER THE EXCHANGE CONTROL ACT, 1947.

The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury hereby give notice that the following foreign currencies are designated by the Treasury under Section 2 of the Exchange Control Act, 1947, as foreign currencies to which the said Section applies.

Belgian francs

Canadian dollars Congolese francs Kroner of Denmark and the Faroe Islands

Deutschemarks

Deutschemarks
Francs of the following territories, viz.:

Metropolitan France (including Corsica)
The Principality of Monaco
The Saar Territory
The French Overseas Departments (Algeria,
Guadeloupe Martinique, French Guiana, Reunion)
The Protectorates of Morocco and Tunisia
French West Africa French West Africa French Equatorial Africa The French Trust Territories of Cameroon and

Madagascar and its dependencies

Comoro Islands
St. Pierre and Miquelon
New Caledonia and its dependencies
French Establishments in Oceania

Condominium of the New Hebrides Francs of the French Somali Coast (Djibouti

francs) Indo-Chinese piastres

Italian lire

Luxembourg francs
Guilders of the Netherlands, Surinam and the
Netherlands Antilles

Norwegian kroner Panamanian dollars

Philippine pesos Pondicherry rupees Portuguese escudos

Swedish kronor Swiss francs

United States dollars.

The present Notice supersedes all previous Notices issued by the Treasury concerning specified currencies.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925 GUARANTEED 4½ PER CENT. BONDS

Notice to Bondholders of Numbers of the BONDS DRAWN FOR PAYMENT ON THE 1ST NOVEMBER, 1955

The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury hereby give notice that in accordance with the provisions of the Northern Ireland Land Act, 1925 (15 and 16 Geo. V., c. 34) and of the Northern Ireland Land (Finance) Rules, 1926, made thereunder the within-mentioned Bonds amounting to £61,605 say, sixty-one thousand six hundred and five pounds, were

this day drawn for payment.

The Bonds will be paid off at par on or after the 1st November, 1955, at the Bank of England, London, unless registered in the Books of the Bank of Ireland, Belfast, in which case the Bonds will be redeemed at the Bank of Ireland, Belfast. Interest on the Bonds will cease from 1st November, 1955.

N.B.—Bonds, accompanied by a request signed by all the Registered Holders for transmission of the Warrant for the Redemption money, must be presented at the Chief Accountant's Office, Bank of England, Threadneedle Street, E.C.2, unless registered in the Books of the Bank of Ireland, Belfast, in which case the Bonds must be presented at the Bank of Ireland, Belfast.

£5 Bonds

NO DONDS			
171	3,777	8,516	11,164
208	4,121	8,613	11,395
812	4,640	8,625	11,433
908	4,896	8,679	11,588
942	4,950	8,680	11,642
964	5,199	8,825	11,960
1,089	5,231	8,830	11,964
1,118	5,237	8,843	12,004
1,186	5,240	9,051	12,050
1,235	5,525	9,124	12,198
1,256	5,548	9,144	12,226
1,333	5,757	9,150	12,332
1,510	5,905	9,235	12,487
1,759	5,965	9,237	12,653
2,163	6,296	9,380	12,659
2,262	6,410	9,445	12,697
2,341	6,49 1	9,480	12,849
2,424	6,778	9,824	12,858
2,431	6,782	9,902	12,954
2,577	7,081	9,969	13,000
2,662	7,103	10,244	13,275
2,672	7,187	10,331	13,357
2,736	7,200	10,589	13,373
3,030	7,250	10,643	13,618
3,064	7,286	10,647	13,895
3,083	7,344	10,754	14,021
3,109	7,703	10,783	14,111
3,318	7,756	10,797	14,166
3,345	7,922	10,958	14,381
3,452	8,000	11,079	14,391
3,747	8,099	11,083	14,398